WO~ OB WM =

VILLAGE OF QUESTA

SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 29, 2022

VILLAGE OF QUESTA COUNCIL CHAMBERS
6:00PM

I. CALL TO ORDER
Mayor John Anthony Ortega called meeting to order at 6:03 pm.

II. ROLL CALL
Karen Quintana Shannon; Acting Clerk called roll, Quorum Present
Valerie Vigil, Village Clerk not present

Governing Body Present
Mayor John Anthony Ortega
Councilman Jason Gonzalez

Governing Body Absent
Councilwoman Louise Gallegos

Others present were:
Karen Quintana Shannon, Finance Director
Jacob LaFore, Project Manager

Those present virtually were

Councilman Brent Jaramillo

Councilwoman Katrina Gonzales arrived at 6:05 pm
Adam Miera, NV5

I11. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
Mayor John Anthony Ortega

IV. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Motion: Councilman Jason Gonzalez
Second: Councilman Brent Jaramillo

To approve the agenda as presented. Majority voted yes. Motion carried.

V. ACTION ITEM

A) Discussion, Consideration, & Decision- Cabresto Road Phase 2 Plan/Design

Motion to approve the Cabresto Road Phase 2 Plan/Design.
Project Jacob LaFore presented along with Adam Miera, NV5



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

Motion: Councilman Jason Gonzalez
Second: Councilwoman Katrina Gonzales

Roll Call:

Councilman Brent Jaramillo YES
Councilwoman Katrina Gonzales YES
Councilman Jason Gonzalez YES

Majority voted yes. Motion carried.

B) Discussion, Consideration, & Decision- Lobbyist Contract

Motion to approve the Lobbyist Contract with Robert Romero and Associates till the end of the fiscal

year 2023.

Motion: Councilman Jason Gonzalez
Second: Councilwoman Katrina Gonzales

Roll Call:

Councilwoman Katrina Gonzales YES
Councilman Jason Gonzalez YES
Councilman Brent Jaramillo NO

Majority voted yes. Motion carried.

XV. ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business to discuss, the meeting was adjourned at 6:37 pm.

aW gy,

W\ESTA 1N a7,

ATTEST: Foal- i ‘o 0
> "o <
=0 WOZ

. ) = W YRz
VoOwig WD Z2: QEAL (32

Valerie Vigil, Clerk” = 3 ios

=7, S

ayor



