1	
2	VILLAGE OF QUESTA
3	SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES
4	TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 29, 2022
5	VILLAGE OF QUESTA COUNCIL CHAMBERS
6	6:00PM
7	
8	I. CALL TO ORDER
9	Mayor John Anthony Ortega called meeting to order at 6:03 pm.
10	
11	
12	II. ROLL CALL
13	Karen Quintana Shannon; Acting Clerk called roll, Quorum Present
14	Valerie Vigil, Village Clerk not present
15	
16	Governing Body Present
17	Mayor John Anthony Ortega
18	Councilman Jason Gonzalez
19	
20	Governing Body Absent
21	Councilwoman Louise Gallegos
22 23	Others are sent are sent
24	Others present were: Karen Quintana Shannon, Finance Director
25	Jacob LaFore, Project Manager
26	Jacob Laroie, Project Manager
27	Those present virtually were
28	Councilman Brent Jaramillo
29	Councilwoman Katrina Gonzales arrived at 6:05 pm
30	Adam Miera, NV5
31	
32	
33	III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
34	Mayor John Anthony Ortega
35	
36	IV. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
37	
38	Motion: Councilman Jason Gonzalez
39	Second: Councilman Brent Jaramillo
40	
41	To approve the agenda as presented. Majority voted yes. Motion carried.
42	
43	V. ACTION ITEM
44	
45	A) Discussion, Consideration, & Decision- Cabresto Road Phase 2 Plan/Design
46	
47	Motion to approve the Cabresto Road Phase 2 Plan/Design.
48	Project Jacob LaFore presented along with Adam Miera, NV5
49	
50	

51 52	Motion: Councilman Jason Gonzalez Second: Councilwoman Katrina Gonzales
53	
54	Roll Call:
55	Councilman Brent Jaramillo YES
56	Councilwoman Katrina Gonzales YES
57	Councilman Jason Gonzalez YES
58	
59	Majority voted yes. Motion carried.
60	
61	B) Discussion, Consideration, & Decision- Lobbyist Contract
62	
63	Motion to approve the Lobbyist Contract with Robert Romero and Associates till the end of the fiscal
64	year 2023.
65	
66	Motion: Councilman Jason Gonzalez
67	Second: Councilwoman Katrina Gonzales
68	
69	Roll Call:
70	Councilwoman Katrina Gonzales YES
71	Councilman Jason Gonzalez YES
72	Councilman Brent Jaramillo NO
73	
74	Majority voted yes. Motion carried.
75	
76	N/X/ A D TOTTONIA (CONTO
77	XV. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>
78	There being no further business to discuss, the meeting was adjourned at 6:37 pm.
79 80	There being no turner business to discuss, the meeting was adjourned at 0.37 pm.
81	55 M CD 5
82	WINGSTA IN THE
83	ATTEST: APPROVED:
84	
85	9= 1
86	Volerie Visul 3 SEAL 3 November 19 SEAL 3
87	Valerie Vigil, Clerk John Anthony Ortega Mayor
	Volume Vigil, Clerk SEAL John Anthony Ortegar Mayor NEW MEXICOLUM NEW MEXICOL
	WEN WEY